Pursuant to the decision issued by the honorable court of first instance in Dubai, we have been delegated as experts' 
committee in Case No. 1342/2025, Commercial plenary filed by the plaintiff / Iranian Hospital Dubai.
Subject of the Case: Obligating the defendants jointly and severally to pay the outstanding indebtedness in the 
amount of AED 2,021,531 (Two Million Twenty-One Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-One Dirhams), together with 
legal interest at the rate of 5% from the date of filing the case until full payment.
Obligating the defendants to pay the court fees, expenses, and attorney fees.
The parties required to be notified:First Defendant: ΕΝΕΤ TPA L.L.C-Branch of Abu Dhabi 3.Second Defendant:

[...]

Date 23/ 02/ 2026  Issue No : 14691
Notice by Publication

In Case No.: 20/2026/124-Commercial (Full Jurisdiction)
Pending before the Eleventh Case Management Division No. 854
Subject of the Case:Obligating the defendant to pay the claimant an amount of AED 6,500,850 (Six Million 
Five Hundred Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Dirhams), consisting of:AED 409,000-principal debt amount.
AED 5,991,580-delay penalty from 28 March 2025 until 15 January 2026, in addition to any
further amounts accruing until full payment.AED 100,000-compensation for moral damages suffered by 
the claimant due to the defendant's failure to fulfill her obligations, materially and morally, as supported